				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS O			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		Λ	ttorney Docket No.	150621					
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
1. A. Name of conveying parties: (1) Kazushi IKEDA (2) Gen HATTORI (3) Kazunori MATSUN (4) Chihiro ONO B. Additional name(s) of conveying		KDD 3-2, 1	IJUKU-KU, T						
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	•	B. Additio	nal name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? ∕es ⊠ No					
Assignment □	Merger								
Security Agreement	Change of Name								
☐ Other									
B. Execution Date: (1-4): Augus	st 4, 2011								
	-	·							
4. A. Patent Application No.	13/222,613	B. Patent)	Vo.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached?								
C. Title of Application: CONTEXT-BASED AUTOMATIC SELECTION OF FACTOR FOR USE IN ESTIMATING CHARACTERISTICS OF VIEWERS VIEWING SAME CONTENT									
Name and address of party to whom a concerning document should be mailed.	correspondence ed:	6. Total number	r of applications and	patents involved: 1					
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>				count No. 15-0461 the he amount of \$40.00.					
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGI P.O. Box 32085 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-8 Fax Number: 703-83	0 :0-4850 36-6400	8. Credit any or deposit accord	verpayment or charge unt number 15-0461	e any underpayment to					
		,							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: August 31, 2011									
June Moliff Registration No. 27,0 Michelle K. Windom Registration No.	o. 65,466		DATI	=NIT					

REEL: 026836 FRAME: 0700

)

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kazushi IKEC)A	(4)	Chihira ONO			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Gen HATTOI	·	•				
••	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	,	Kazunori MA		(6)				
	un in amanga,	(57).	In considere	tion of the sum of a	ne dollar (\$1.00) and	d other good and valuable con , and hereby does assign, tra	siderations paid to each		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	KDDI Corpor	ation					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	3-2, Nishi-shinjuku 2-chame, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 163-8003, Japan						
(11)	insert	(11)	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Americas defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and a provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letter Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination cartificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
	Identification	()					التها الباسية به يويما وسه فه فهام ال		
			CHARACTE	RISTICS OF V	TEMEK? ATEMIN	ig same content			
	of Invention such as Title, Cas Number, or Foreig Application Numb	an.	(Attorney Do	ckel No.	1506	521	,		
			for which the		ive) executed an app	ollication for patent in the Unite	d States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)		Λ	4,20				
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13)			1	3/222,613			
	for filed applications		filed	August	31, 2011		·····		
applical any app Assign claims reexam States right to herewith	applications for the tions and patents as to 2). The undersignation or continuation or continuation of the conversion of the conversion of a variation a grant of a variation of the undersignation of the undersignat	inventicine Assistad agreed on or divided agreed ag	on, and any pa gnees may dee e(e) to execute vision thereof, o bataining evidento e(s) to execute anal Convention e(s) to perform ed States pater by authorize(s) n(s) to the said erein assigned by grant(s) the ole in order to c	tent(s) issuing ther im necessary. all papers necessary any patent or reision and going forward all papers and doo for Protection of ind all affirmative act to the Assignee. and request(s) the Assignee, as Assig , and that he has (eon, and also to exempt in connection with such interferent with such interferent with any period of the may be necessary to the commissioner of Panee of the entire interference of the United States of the United States	i any act which may be noce	be declared concerning and to cooperate with the essary in connection with or confirm by release on ers Patents of the United at the has (they have) further agreements in conflict, any further identification, any further identification.		
Date	Aug. 4,	2011		Name of Inve	ntor Kazashi Kazashi	i Keda	(SEAL)		
Date	<u> </u>	<u>, 2</u> ;	W	Name of Inve	۵	Haitou	(SEAL)		
Date	Aug	4.2	-011	Name of Inve	entor <u>koz</u>	Malan Malan	(SEAL)		
Date	- Aug.	4-2	-011	Name of Inve	entorChihlm	This ym	(SEAL)		
Date	*	<u>-</u>		Name of Inve	entor	\$ 4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.	(SEAL)		
Date	_			Name of Inve	entor		(SEAL)		

PATENT REEL: 026836 FRAME: 0701